STATE OF NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY
ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS
SEASON 7 — THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER™
LOCATION: UFC Training Center, Las Vegas

Referees: Steve Mazzagatti

Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Josh Rosenthal

COMMISSION MEMBERS:
Chairman: John R. Bailey
Skip Avansino

Bill D. Brady

T.J. Day

Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

Anthony Ruggeroli, David Watson
Promoter: Zuffa, LLC

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks
Visiting Judges: Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples, Marcos Rosales
Timekeepers: James Cavin, Steve Esposito, Ernie Jauregui, Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Al Capanna, Jeff Davidson, James Game,

Contestants

Exhibition Results

Rds

Date of Birth

Weight

Remarks

DATE OF SHOW: 02/01/08

MICHAEL JAMES DOLCE
Gresham, OR

_____ VS [——
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR
San Diego, CA

Taylor won by tap out 1:46 of the 2™
round — rear naked choke.

04/15/76

01/02/83

184

185

Referee: Herb Dean

DATE OF SHOW: 02/04/08

MATTHEW FREDERICK RIDDLE
Lehighton, PA

..... VS' ————
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR I
Breaux Bridge, LA

Credeur won by tap out 4:04 of the
2" round - .arm bar.

01/18/86

07/09/77

183

186

Referee: Josh Rosenthal

DATE OF SHOW: 02/07/08

BRANDON VERN SENE

Riverview, FL

DANTE RIVERA

Bordentown, NJ

Rivera won by unanimous decision
in the sudden victory round.

2+
SV

05/21/81

08/12/74

185

185

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

DATE OF SHOW: 02/09/08

JEREMY A. MAY
Ocala, FL

_____ VS [——
MATTHEW BURTON BROWN
New York, NY

Brown won by TKO 3:37 of the 1%
round.

10/23/86

01/10/81

183.5

184

Suspend May until nasal fracture is cleared by Dr or no
contest until 08/09/08

Referee: Herb Dean

DATE OF SHOW: 02/12/08

DANIEL J. CRAMER
Bethel, CT

LUKE ZACHRICH
Cincinnati, OH

Cramer won by TKO 1:49 of the 2™
round.

10/31/85

12/19/81

185

185.5

Referee: Steve Mazzagatti




Rds

Contestants Exhibition Results Date of Birth Weight Remarks
DATE OF SHOW: 02/15/07
GERALD DWAYNE HARRIS Sadollah won by TKO 2:36 of the 2 11/19/79 185
Portland, OR 2" round.

----- VS, -----
AMIR ALI SADOLLAH 08/27/80 186 Referee: Josh Rosenthal
Glen Allen, CA
DATE OF SHOW: 02/18/07
PATRICK SCHULTZ Yarborough won by majority 2 11/14/75 185 Schultz must clear broken right hand with Dr or no
Bourne, MA decision. contest until 08/18/08.

""" VS, - Schultz- Yarborough
JOHN CALE YARBROUGH 17-20; 17-20 19-19 12/27/86
Marietta, GA . .

Byrd, Morse Jarman, Peoples 185 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

DATE OF SHOW: 02/18/08
CLARENCE BYRON “CB” DOLLAWAY | Dollaway won by tap out 2:44 of 2 08/10/83 185
Tempe, AZ teh2nd round - guillotine choke.

_____ Vs. [Ra——
QJESQQLHS)TNY ROSSBOROUGH 11/18/81 185 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 02/22/08 Quarter Finals
MATTHEW BURTON BROWN Sadollah won by tap out 4:09 of 2 01/10/81 184
New York, NY the 2™ round — triangle choke

_____ VS. [Ra——
AMIR ALI SADOLLAH 08/27/80 185 Referee: Josh Rosenthal
Glen Allen, CA
DATE OF SHOW: 02/22/08 Quarter Finals
DANTE RIVERA Taylor won by unanimous 2 08/12/74 186
Bordentown, NJ decision.

_____ Vs. [Ra——

RIVERA — TAYLOR
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR .
San Diego, CA 18-20; 18-20; 18-20 01/02/83 185 Referee: Josh Rosenthal
Weeks, Morse Jarman, Rosales

DATE OF SHOW: 02/25/08 Quarter Finals
DANIEL J. CRAMER Credeur won by tap out 2:10 of 2 10/31/85 185
Bethel, CT the 1* round — heel hook.

----- VS, -----
glMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR I 07/09/77 185 Referee: Herb Dean

reaux Bridge, LA

DATE OF SHOW: 02/25/08 Quarter Finals
CLARENCE BYRON “CB” DOLLAWAY | Dollaway won by TKO 2:42 of 2 08/10/83 185.5
Tempe, AZ the 1% round.

_____ VS. ————
JOHN CALE YARBROUGH 12/27/86 185.5 Referee: Herb Dean

Marietta, GA




DATE OF SHOW: 03/03/08

SEMI-FINAL BOUT

Rds Date of Birth Weight Remarks

TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR I Taylor won by unanimous 3 07109/77 185
Breaux Bridge, LA decision.

""" VS o Credeur — Taylor
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR _
San Diego, CA 27-30; 26-30; 26-30 01/02/83 186 Referee: Josh Rosenthal

Morse Jarman, Trowbridge, Peoples

DATE OF SHOW: 03/03/08 SEMI-FINAL BOUT
CLARENCE BYRON “CB” DOLLAWAY | Sadollah won by tap out 2:52 of 3 08/10/83 186
Tempe, AZ the 3" round — arm bar.

----- VS, -----
éllz\a/rlll FAQIIQJ‘-ICEADOLLAH 08/27/80 185 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 04/04/08 SEMI-FINAL BOUT Rds Date of Birth Weight Remarks
CLARENCE BYRON “CB” DOLLAWAY | Dollaway won by unanimous 3 08/10/83 186
Tempe, AZ decision.

""" VS Dollaway — Credeur
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEURII 07/09/77 185 Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

Breaux Bridge, LA

29-28; 30-27; 29-28
Byrd, Trowbridge, Weeks
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