## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: John R. Bailey

Skip Avansino Bill D. Brady T.J. Day Pat Lundvall

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## MIXED MARTIAL ARTS RESULTS SEASON 7 – THE ULTIMATE FIGHTER $^{\text{TM}}$

**LOCATION: UFC Training Center, Las Vegas** 

Referees: Steve Mazzagatti

Visiting Referees: Herb Dean, Josh Rosenthal

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge, Tony Weeks

Visiting Judges: Nelson Hamilton, Cecil Peoples, Marcos Rosales

Timekeepers: James Cavin, Steve Esposito, Ernie Jauregui, Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: William Berliner, Al Capanna, Jeff Davidson, James Game,

Anthony Ruggeroli, David Watson

Promoter: Zuffa, LLC

Contestants	Exhibition Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DATE OF SHOW: 02/01/08					
MICHAEL JAMES DOLCE Gresham, OR vs	Taylor won by tap out 1:46 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round – rear naked choke.	2	04/15/76	184	
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR San Diego, CA			01/02/83	185	Referee: Herb Dean
DATE OF SHOW: 02/04/08					
MATTHEW FREDERICK RIDDLE Lehighton, PA vs	Credeur won by tap out 4:04 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> roundarm bar.	2	01/18/86	183	
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR II Breaux Bridge, LA			07/09/77	186	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
DATE OF SHOW: 02/07/08					
BRANDON VERN SENE Riverview, FL vs	Rivera won by unanimous decision in the sudden victory round.	2 + SV	05/21/81	185	
DANTE RIVERA Bordentown, NJ			08/12/74	185	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 02/09/08					
JEREMY A. MAY Ocala, FL vs	Brown won by TKO 3:37 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	2	10/23/86	183.5	Suspend May until nasal fracture is cleared by Dr or no contest until 08/09/08
MATTHEW BURTON BROWN New York, NY			01/10/81	184	Referee: Herb Dean
DATE OF SHOW: 02/12/08					
DANIEL J. CRAMER Bethel, CT	Cramer won by TKO 1:49 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	2	10/31/85	185	
LUKE ZACHRICH Cincinnati, OH			12/19/81	185.5	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti

Contestants	Exhibition Results	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
DATE OF SHOW: 02/15/07					
GERALD DWAYNE HARRIS Portland, OR vs	Sadollah won by TKO 2:36 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round.	2	11/19/79	185	
AMIR ALI SADOLLAH Glen Allen, CA			08/27/80	186	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
DATE OF SHOW: 02/18/07					
PATRICK SCHULTZ Bourne, MA vs	Yarborough won by majority decision.  Schultz- Yarborough	2	11/14/75	185	Schultz must clear broken right hand with Dr or no contest until 08/18/08.
JOHN CALE YARBROUGH Marietta, GA	17-20; 17-20 19-19 Byrd, Morse Jarman, Peoples		12/27/86	185	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 02/18/08					
CLARENCE BYRON "CB" DOLLAWAY Tempe, AZ vs	Dollaway won by tap out 2:44 of teh2nd round - guillotine choke.	2	08/10/83	185	
NICK ANTHONY ROSSBOROUGH Salt Lake City, UT			11/18/81	185	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 02/22/08	Quarter Finals				
MATTHEW BURTON BROWN New York, NY vs	Sadollah won by tap out 4:09 of the 2 <sup>nd</sup> round – triangle choke	2	01/10/81	184	
AMIR ALI SADOLLAH Glen Allen, CA			08/27/80	185	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
DATE OF SHOW: 02/22/08	Quarter Finals				
DANTE RIVERA Bordentown, NJ vs	Taylor won by unanimous decision.  RIVERA – TAYLOR	2	08/12/74	186	
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR San Diego, CA	18-20; 18-20; 18-20 Weeks, Morse Jarman, Rosales		01/02/83	185	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
DATE OF SHOW: 02/25/08	Quarter Finals				
DANIEL J. CRAMER Bethel, CT vs	Credeur won by tap out 2:10 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round – heel hook.	2	10/31/85	185	
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR II Breaux Bridge, LA			07/09/77	185	Referee: Herb Dean
DATE OF SHOW: 02/25/08	Quarter Finals				
CLARENCE BYRON "CB" DOLLAWAY Tempe, AZ vs	Dollaway won by TKO 2:42 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	2	08/10/83	185.5	
JOHN CALE YARBROUGH Marietta, GA			12/27/86	185.5	Referee: Herb Dean

DATE OF SHOW: 03/03/08	SEMI-FINAL BOUT	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR II Breaux Bridge, LA	Taylor won by unanimous decision.	3	07/09/77	185	
JESSE MARCUS TAYLOR San Diego, CA	Credeur – Taylor 27-30; 26-30; 26-30 Morse Jarman, Trowbridge, Peoples		01/02/83	186	Referee: Josh Rosenthal
DATE OF SHOW: 03/03/08	SEMI-FINAL BOUT				
CLARENCE BYRON "CB" DOLLAWAY Tempe, AZ vs	Sadollah won by tap out 2:52 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round – arm bar.	3	08/10/83	186	
AMIR ALI SADOLLAH Glen Allen, CA			08/27/80	185	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti
DATE OF SHOW: 04/04/08	SEMI-FINAL BOUT	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
CLARENCE BYRON "CB" DOLLAWAY Tempe, AZ	Dollaway won by unanimous decision.	3	08/10/83	186	
TIMOTHY WALLACE CREDEUR II Breaux Bridge, LA	Dollaway – Credeur 29-28; 30-27; 29-28 Byrd, Trowbridge, Weeks		07/09/77	185	Referee: Steve Mazzagatti